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BRITAIN AND EUROPE: SEMINAR FOR SENIOR EUROPEAN COMMISSION OFFICIALS
ECC1:  22 - 26 MARCH 2004

LONDON CENTRE, 11 BELGRAVE ROAD, VICTORIA
DRAFT PROGRAMME

AIM:  To understand better the machinery and context of government in the UK, particularly in the management of European
Union business

MONDAY 22 MARCH TUESDAY 23 MARCH WEDNESDAY 24 MARCH

0930-
1045

1045

1100-
1245

1245-
1345

1345
1500

1500

1515-
1630

1715

1745

Welcome and Introduction
Dr Adam Steinhouse
Senior Lecturer
Civil Service College
Directorate - CMPS

Coffee

British Society Today
Invite:
Professor Arthur Marwick

Buffet Lunch

The British Constitution
and Parliamentary
Government
Speaker TBA

Tea

The British Legal System
Speaker TBA

*Walk to Office of the
European Commission
Jean Monnet House
8 Storey’s Gate

A view from the
Commission’s
Representation in
the UK
Speaker TBA

Possible Informal Drinks
Reception at Commission

0845

0910-
1100

1100

1130

1140-
1230

1230-
1330

1345-
1445

1500-
1530

1530

1600-
1700

1700

Meet at Westminster –
Norman Porch Entrance

Guided Tour of the
Palace of Westminster

Coffee

View Procession

Observe the House of
Commons Debate

Sandwich lunch at
Westminster Central Hall

The Role of a Member of
Parliament
Speaker TBA

House of Lords Question
Time

Tea

House of Lords Select
Committee:
European Communities
Committee
Speaker TBA

Close

0845

AM

PM

Meet at 11 Belgrave Road

Visit to London Assembly
City Hall

Visit to London Borough
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THURSDAY 25 MARCH FRIDAY 26 MARCH

1015

1130-
1245

1245-
1345

1345-
1500

1500

1515-
1630

1930

Coffee

The Problem of Europe for British
Political Parties
Speaker TBA

Buffet Lunch

Government and Politics Today - An
Overview of the British Political Landscape
Speaker TBA

Tea

The British Civil Service
Speaker TBA

Optional Course Dinner

0900

0915-
1030

1030

1045-
1200

1200-
1245

1245

1245-
1400

Coffee

United Kingdom and Europe; A
Personal View
Speaker TBA

Coffee

Britain & The Euro Guided Debate
Speaker TBA

Course Review and Assessment

Course Closure

Buffet Lunch

In London staying at:

Quality Hotel Westminster
Eccleston Square
Victoria
London   SW1V 1PS

Tel: + 44 (0) 207 834 8042
Fax:  +44 (0) 207 630 8942
http://www.milesfaster.co.uk

Nearest Underground station:
Victoria (Victoria line)

Course Director: Dr Adam Steinhouse, Senior Lecturer, Civil Service College Directorate, CMPS
Email: adam.steinhouse@college-cmps.gsi.gov.uk

Programme Manager: Corinne Pither
Email: corinne.pither@college-cmps.gsi.gov.uk


