BRITAIN AND EUROPE: SEMINAR FOR SENIOR EUROPEAN COMMISSION OFFICIALS ECC1: 22 - 26 MARCH 2004 LONDON CENTRE, 11 BELGRAVE ROAD, VICTORIA DRAFT PROGRAMME

AIM: To understand better the machinery and context of government in the UK, particularly in the management of European Union business

MONDAY 22 MARCH		TUESDAY 23 MARCH		WEDNESDAY 24 MARCH	
0930- 1045	Welcome and Introduction Dr Adam Steinhouse Senior Lecturer	0845	Meet at Westminster – Norman Porch Entrance	0845	Meet at 11 Belgrave Road
	Civil Service College Directorate - CMPS	0910- 1100	Guided Tour of the Palace of Westminster	AM	Visit to London Assembly
1045	Coffee	1100	Coffee	Alvi	City Hall
1100- 1245	British Society Today Invite:	1130	View Procession		
	Professor Arthur Marwick	1140- 1230	Observe the House of Commons Debate	PM	Visit to London Borough
1245- 1345	Buffet Lunch	1230- 1330	Sandwich lunch at Westminster Central Hall		5
1345 1500	The British Constitution and Parliamentary	1000	Westimiser Central Hall		
1300	Government Speaker TBA	1345- 1445	The Role of a Member of Parliament Speaker TBA		
1500	Tea				
1515- 1630	The British Legal System Speaker TBA	1500- 1530	House of Lords Question Time		
		1530	Tea		
	*Walk to Office of the European Commission Jean Monnet House 8 Storey's Gate	1600- 1700	House of Lords Select Committee: European Communities Committee Speaker TBA		
1715	A view from the Commission's Representation in the UK Speaker TBA	1700	Close		
1745	Possible Informal Drinks				

Reception at Commission

THURSDAY 25 MARCH

FRIDAY 26 MARCH

1015	Coffee	0900	Coffee
1130-	The Problem of Europe for British	0915- 1030	United Kingdom and Europe; A Personal View Speaker TBA
1245	Political Parties Speaker TBA	1030	Coffee
1245- 1345	Buffet Lunch	1045- 1200	Britain & The Euro Guided Debate Speaker TBA
1345- 1500	Government and Politics Today - An Overview of the British Political Landscape Speaker TBA	1200- 1245	Course Review and Assessment
1500	Tea	1245	Course Closure
1515- 1630	The British Civil Service Speaker TBA	1245- 1400	Buffet Lunch
1930	Optional Course Dinner		In London staying at: Quality Hotel Westminster Eccleston Square Victoria London SW1V 1PS Tel: + 44 (0) 207 834 8042 Fax: +44 (0) 207 630 8942 http://www.milesfaster.co.uk
			Nearest Underground station:

Nearest Underground station: **Victoria** (Victoria line)

Course Director: Dr Adam Steinhouse, Senior Lecturer, Civil Service College Directorate, CMPS

Email: <u>adam.steinhouse@college-cmps.gsi.gov.uk</u>

Programme Manager: Corinne Pither

Email: <u>corinne.pither@college-cmps.gsi.gov.uk</u>